Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Clifford R. Mirman			02/09/2009	
Jon M. Schram			06/19/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Schram Management Company			
Street Address:	951 Pebble Beach Court			
City:	Geneva			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60154			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1236		Number 5319		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(312)416-4610Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-201-2000				
Phone: 312-201-2000 Email: gsmith@wildman.com				
Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Smith				
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive				
Address Line 2: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TG-2D		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory M. Smith	Gregory M. Smith	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TG2Assignment#page1.tif source=TG2Assignment#page2.tif				
500782139 PATENT 500782139 REEL: 022269 FRAME: 0830				

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 12/134,377

Filed: June 6, 2008

Title:

POST ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING THE SAME

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Schram Management Company, 951 Pebble Beach Court, Geneva, IL 60154, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension of such patents or applications.

For the same considerations, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications; I will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 19 day of _____ Jon M. Schram WITNESS STATE OF (SS. COUNTY OF av of UM. 2008. I, a notary public in and for the county On this and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Jon M. Schram to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act. OFFICIAL SEAL LILIAN REMOND Public Notary Public, State of Elisiols My Crammit the Laurence 05/03/10 My Commission Expires:

ł

PATENT REEL: 022269 FRAME: 0831

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Serial No.: 12/134,377

Filed: June 6, 2008

Title:

POST ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING THE SAME

For the considerations set forth in License Agreement dated 7 August, 2008, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Schram Management Company, 951 Pebble Beach Court, Geneva, IL 60154, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or extension of such patents or applications.

For the same considerations, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications; I will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>9</u>rd day of <u>february</u>, 2008. WITNESS Clifford R. Milman STATE OF <u>lelinois</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Di Kalk</u>

On this \underline{qth} day of \underline{fth} and for the country \underline{fth} and for the country and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Clifford R. Mirman to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

1

OFFICIAL SEAL HOPE M WILLRETT MOTARY PLERIC - STATE OF RUNOIS REVIN EXPRESSION 1/10

<u>Hoje M. Hillett</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/11/10

1887295

RECORDED: 02/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022269 FRAME: 0832